£E A
&
D Fe

== THE AMERICANS
The National Experience



KHEA
it [

FHER - Mi/RETEE

THE AMERICANS
THE NATIONAL EXPERIENCE
by Daniel J. Boorstin



© Copyright, 1965, by Daniel J. Boorstin

All rights reserved under International and Pan-American Copyright Con-
ventions. Published in New York by Random House, Inc., and simultaneously
in Toronto, Canada, by Random House of Canada Limited.

Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 65-17440

Manufactured in the United States of America.

Chinese edition published by Press and Cultural Section, Embassy of

the United States, by arrangement with Random House, Inc.

EZBEA #Am4

F S A A VR ) S0 fb 4 AR

1987 | H e 3 RS- - IKEN gl

Bikx&. PEFIESFERAE PE JE5D
Kilg: EEBHHLE F#




EELE

KRR, Eid T
HEEFZH."

48 - Y



B K g

— AP [ A < O D S DRV R A R
B A —BUCT iR L W - AR — /\ 4
A A RS — AT AR M 8 35 5 37
R BRI .

BIERAILR [, S E A ADRRN FHER 6
B, RAMBRI, WRSBAEHAL. &2
AR B bR L AIE 8 KRR, 8K
WML b A AR L, (B4R o LA R .
W GRIE B, R THE AR T R 2L LR
AT TILE, KA - AR CEEMRE MBEEA T, A
NEIEH — Bk EEEHA, 1 URES 5 ik 5 A B W
R, R FREER, RHMEANES & FIREL
S—HREL. BRHERNS ERMARREZ S Kef
HARE. HABE, B, HEM, BHARL TR R
MK RT3 R — AR . % FEE. b HJGEM
ADEEEH TR, XA D BB K R B0 R e
Mit, TR RILTET."

* % *

SRR A RO S — BT ARG RIS B, fE R
HERR 2 PR KR, %08 A JELL iRy I AT 4 2 3¢
MEEL S, X, ERBTEGREES  EREEL
WPz XA LS LR EE Y RO ERE, EE e
BRI~ KRR T



$—8n

HEMMK

B-E ZABZZE: FREEZA

o ok HE L

Kifg, TR AE

IFRFR: HIKEHIEHERY

R RAAR A CE A S
EEIT SRR
MFLZB A ES: " —RAFHBHR"
ISR T K

ASHT B3 ) e

BE BR:. BNHE

VAN
)
+
.i-fA
t+=
=
-
+5

fEFERERHM b, AMIESBARIT

HRH

s @59 WVl I 0

FER AL 20 HAREN.: P RURRERIOE S
RIS AREN. B %HEM R
o —UIrEAE

EH SRR AE

P R KRB R

$=E FREE BRELMESE

N
N

++t
T+

LA KK EXEA S
HR R HE S E R T
ATIN:ONEY

55

57
65
75
84

107
117
130

137

139
150
163



Th RBELHER
“+ Zooxte: FOEB
- HEESEEES

FOE RFGLVEMEHELSE BN BAERA
ZH RERE TR ek K 2 I e E W AE i
SZHE CKERERAETHBR
ZHg EalEiH:. BAKS
TR FROXHE:: EAE DR P AR R R
AN Eia TR ET
Ztt BmbERyEes

SRR REMMEN

FHE RN K

2N —A-RERRER. HEE TR
b JEEAS K R

=+ A FR S LA ERF

=t— BHEFENALF

=+I RAERMEE

BAE EEHWIETA

ZFE ARSI

=+ SRS ¥ ALE, ERNRF
=tk G EMAE -MARNHEMES
=X EBRHARALEER w4

=ttt —#askE

BLE FHRIE
ZHN & AR BHEXFPRERXEA
ZtRA R - ERER L

179
184
195

203

205
215
228
239
247
254

263

265

267
291
300
310
320

333

335
355
364
368
378

403

405
418



LI

75 % R CE SR TR I B R S Y

Wt— E#eEnL

Mt R H AR Y
FAE  ILEREAE

mt= #HEMNEREE AEBLERIEKEH
U PY ERFRPIARE BORINE. BEAE PP
W WREL: HREEE

P78 R E S E R R R £ L EHE
(- AUE S OELE .S

A Y PR IE

442
449
462

483

485
494
500
S13

531
539



F—aba
BRI

CRABARECT IR - ARE L
tHEA—. SRBE, TREFER A
AR & N E —RIEN, 7R DU
HmER."

kT B

EREEAHBERASBEENGER FRKERK., 72
SMRFRMBEIERFZENERE, XMEEFNERZBUR
Bt K, REETEH, MHESTHRE EHERME, T2
HTHRAEREMAFZIE, MEHTHILR L EKEH.
EERTE -ITMMRE: WBABMELH - SHFHREITH
Y. IMFELZERNEER, SIH T
B, ENNBLREREEN, ME—FERTESZ - RFHY
PEEE, EEAREEHNEHERRNERS), REEM
To FEMZAT, BB LA AR SR kR T XK
O f WA






F—E
ZEABEZE
FiRREA

CEEE Z ER B RE T K, SR

—— Rk KRBT BT

E(EBHESFAERIRES EW G2 8", HATLIRES
MERZE, RREREBZH" . MALESFREMINNG X
" EER B R R B IR R A M 2 o, SRR R R B R
+, B4, FEBLBXIEENERNHER, BLKRT4H!
KEBFHERZARD T RBROHR, IHREAFET LB
B, TRMIIACURETRMR. KM ATET
Ik, BAKER TR O,

MM, AR YNOERERERR THR HE"
RO IE S E 7 7018 57 A B B R E SCRBREI AN — Bl g i
WRAB THE AT EREE? UFORERAMNEEERAL
E-ATARERLEA L ZNREAY? ERUBRTREZ
BEEHNEEAELRERF, BEEIRFHHRNARHFEL?

FEK s AW RIUER T XBEARLLZY HFRAKHES,
BAERFE. TERREREXEMMERARRERHE, W

3



4 ¥(RA #ARA
AT R BT R A,

MERZHRAFEEMTIMERERAEH CRE TXA
FEXERE THEM QMK XA REE+itay
EREHERTRASEREY. mRAEXFEEMBNINE AFE
VARG R Ak L LR N e 2 < ] oE SN
EETEZEHIEMFHER ST, BB TEZEPHARR
il &,

WA AR EEAEEQRMNEEE. BERBY
Rl %o E R S, EHEHEDE - A¥ERS5H
Wi . WS K2 T RS AR R
sl Frooks “BER RF T (R AR, BE
REMANTEREAHE S XHBR, EXNXNMFERM TR
Ko SKEEEEH A O MERRF N SRR, BEFE. AOM
BRX = EMB K, (857 SR 218 LIBOY 2 i 757 HE BRI 15 1
RAFTHEAERIHER 2 W6 — A R LU



Kifg, KA 2

MR R 26, B OMSEEIMZMAEE: EB
RAHEERM B FENKE, CEFHRMARSZHS. B, B
2RI KT E R R AR EKXE.

MR TRERS, o LUEEMARASEEMYT. TLHER
Bk X2, W REEPH KR, UBYEE FRTRK L6
R AT LA B A S B P S R, R B PURIZ B
EpRERY GBS haT LUEB A A L HEHA X EF| P E.
AR, HEBZOA S KR,

Bz Y, —GEE, 2GRAEXL. BZ, WEGEEE
i bR BIROART. XEESF, EHFHRZARILRELE,
AR E S+ BRI B 2RO EBERRB AR L,
B RARESN, AR, i SR ER LRI T
WM CH A LS A HRE EHAMZAER ERE . K
i P EMS b A SCIR B B GEE BT, ER T
H MBI B ER. XHELEEXSRATREERA—
B BEOORE L UE, POOERBRD BB S H AN EER AR
2 ARANER, YRE AL Z R EMN L EREL B TR T
TERE BT, BEATLURBBIFAMWNIRE, SRZ4, XoTLl

5



6 @A ZEHE

LB, LB, aTUREmE. TR, B2 ARB0RN
HHEZ SRR R/ANMER, HEMMERE—E, RN,
M GE B A T3 B 8 i 5 e R AT INR . EMA K&
TS INE4S .

THRLEE, FEEZACLSENREEREEANES
BRI EBIIRITXE T, RWibiT8 XMl SR R RS
t. ZHEFAIBKEEEATF IR SHNBEERA. ARLE
MWK T, WEBAERERT EAE—A BRBES”, LIEK
—TFHERIRTHEE BE, KENEEREEZANBEZ .
REREFBBAARREER ", HiGHERL LT EEHARRZ BRI,
AR BT R 22 A2 2 B3R 22 A S U AR R B,
LMEHBEE, BLEY: JXARHAREREARER. X
ERIHBHERE, KKK ARE R ER XA H7 Ffl i E
R ARBMIR R 1R EEAX IR “ KE” f88— LY
Wi HFeW. Ans FEK. FEEREMRENFTERZE
BEX—FREZ AR, HHEH B ZHEL. HELP
i 8 AN R R — N SCEA A i ol KSR BT Z

DeEsEL RN, AETPRFEE, ZI—-SARERHFREN
To BUEW - HERT -AZOFRIBTE: "B ZFE,
HEEE, FEBE, ROFFEDEBRABMEHE. &, 45
TEAF, A CSE. M. 89, BMEAE, RIUAE, MY, M. M. RERILEG
ZR”B-EHE K, WA C K DR E RS RN E'TL.
EaX RETIFEEE, —MEEZ THRERE. AAERDY
Rl xR E MM R A “HE Z LM RN, DEEEEINE
Bz S EERIE HEZ by FRBEZHBA, ~MEXRZ
Tool A, BAERARTZL. S5, EMEHENFTHNE SR,
HARBENLFAE TEXEANERAREAAA. BR, #
B (BAFNEEREY B ARRERT S L, Wie
A U 5 | A2 B A 22 N ABCER T i 5




$AX5 2R 7

ZEBIASTELET: WRAKNMEATH, RFHER
P B T FE O T T U s AR B CRR AN LR SR L @
ERARERAF LATHT T LRI E A LRI EER
ST AT QLA T M ENR & . —BERIABRHK
RRBHEMER RFED LRELEATEHOMZNE: &
BEMEMAESRER, RETELIIHREERLN, HE
TH. Bz, MEMEERIA B RS RER T HSUHATE
%, TIEEMTE-—— YIRS T MR s #lo

— b\ 4E, DEEEEL L EEHRI R Al A
W2 TR, FRES AT EESARAR B EIMEBER
+HALHMHBRARIE) , MHPW AW ZME A B IEEIHE, &
i, BEAEXEEARLE. EEML, REMEXNE, X
E S B A St R H I L — RIS, B, ERN
THRPECHBR, FER2HREAMNEERCHRM, X
L RERYRMARBEMZY BFEIEEEENERER
ZH. FHRIR - BRSO CERE H BRI T
MRKAT, ERBEHMFEHLEEHENRIGRARS - &
AR,

B Wl S B T TE R E L AR R AT A, N
MR AE, JLAFERZABRAZKRY, BESHLE. H
Y AW EGFERESE T, X TRERRRT, T
ERESHRMRFTEER. BORE: MEBRAEESE—
LERELA RSN -+, +ERIFN. Tl RTHA
W C W R FLEAE, 2SAERHIHME R — 2w o A A RK T,

Bisk, XHMIRPFEEEABE TRARMI . FH
WEANFE - FEE, A TASREEWER T, AEBL
# FAB R . ERELSMYTREE, BAELBRMORT, X
R TR AR LA REZ . DEEENAR - 1Y
PR T ARk A, (KRBT OS RTE—-LAZFH



8 ¥EA #ERHE

EMAPRE T AR KRENNEN SHEN. R, 58
PR, FEBRZMEDIRRERE, LKL ENS
ERZNOH, RBEEHREATHTHOETHRATH
[ LEM: - 211

X TR ERFKEROER LEABRE: FEHFFRA
EZ2AHERE —ERNBIRBREEREHZE, &F
UNMAEREBATIT. XEARRP—HRAEXNKNE,
MEESR - HORZEMHABERS.

B PR EAEPEOEEMRE - EANENA=+RE
PONERE ERXVGEARR K A, Sl R E LR
FRBREFEAES R B KA+ EZHRE 58 RE. ¥
R, AXBARERE S ERET AR EREHET
B GERHEE RS EETMFERER L RAE, L%
HEVEERE— b\ =F+ " ARt F FEELINIFE B
FEY, HRRFSHMA-BBBPER, FEKY, A A6
RE X0, FEBHRAALL 7T %BE=FA AR PEE
BTSSRI, AN ELE, HOERSE M I KXY
REAH, —F7E-—-L/\NENEFALHE, KNBHAHRS, U
PORMBGRER B i R iE, 08 KEAFH, N4 AR
7S R AR MR, W H BT ER,

AZR—MEETHE. L TLAEXNBAZREHM, FE
IANAERTUEAKRESNEESE T, HPIX KR EE B
AR LMREZ A, —BEIh, PESFTEHANAZEERA
S mmE, AR XAS B R OR A 3 EA — KRB R T M+
£ HE—FZAXBT & TWROEMEAN LK XEE
AEBERSE, ERMFHHRESENPER®, LTAF
BRE—E X B

HABERMAE HICRE, BRPEARKDBHEERR
EA, #RERA Gk, MOEHRRIVHFE: RINFTRIE



34342 % 9

RHE, BmERTHITE. ADBHEOHER, —BIAR4—
ARG AR SHENF RO, SEAE”

R ERA - AEEX R ZAERBEIK. —EN
Ma4E, IR - RARER To— %M, H—-XITEXEKR TRE
HEHAE. AEHBEEROEN, REENEXS, AKX
SR RGE/REERERAGEMEE, XALEZEBKM
. HIERMAMIURNERZANEERY XHEEMER
RELWMEKR, SAERTRLELKEE, RUmbEARRE
Mo BAE L ARMRBCHZIE, HAHEE" K. AR AR
EZEMPIRE I LR R ERA S FBE . AR AEERE
W ESmeE, MBS XETHERGES, AHLEERLEER
BRES, LALARF-mBtH R MEI 2K, TRRREMA. RRS%.

EFFRE DKM IR E, ZLARAN, BB LI,
LZERRM. TR, EHBRUER T MERT GBRREEX
URTRI VSO M SRR S0 EBE— L IL—F—FHOMY
WTFAEELER: ¥ NORFEWNELtHEL+ABEZE, A8
MVERBELRKY 2WE’. BBERAYKGH, PR N
WA SR e A ERREN R, REAMTERBZHE,
BB RO, RERARTEILRAN. EAPELERE
®, AR—WihEhe =4,

T SEEAM A, HEBRZRTXMFERHET. €l
% el B LG RACBR R, BT R T R EEAR. At
L=, AP T ERH, TLOY EHBA TR
TRAEBHBERYERZ .

BRI B R AR EL L E ARSI, ML
¥ MRXAT ARSI REAGEN: BUS 5 FREHBM —
BB mER. REZT, XLMFRBELRNEHEE TH
Rt IHiERE LR SRR ERRRA RN, Bl
LRMMEERY LS, BEWEBFNTH X ENRE T RN



